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Docket No. 17-2511-01 
 

MOTION TO VACATE REMAINING 

SCHEDULE AND REQUEST TO 

SCHEDULE HEARING ON THE 

STIPULATION FOR SEPTEMBER 12, 

2018 
 

 

Pursuant to Utah Admin. Code r.746-100, the Division of Public Utilities (“Division”) 

files this Motion to Vacate Schedule and Request a Hearing on the Stipulation. On August 8, 

2018 the Division filed a joint Stipulation and Settlement Agreement in this docket. All 

intervening parties to this docket have either signed the Stipulation and Settlement Agreement or 

have reviewed and do not oppose it. The Division therefore requests that the Commission vacate 

the remaining schedule set in the 20 March 2018 Scheduling Order and schedule a hearing date. 

The Division has met with the parties to this docket and represents that September 12, 2018 

would be a preferred day for this hearing.  

 



 

 

Submitted this 30th day of August 2018.   

 /s/ Justin C. Jetter 

     Justin C. Jetter 

     Assistant Attorney General 

     Utah Division of Public Utilities  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Motion filed by the Utah Division of Public 

Utilities was emailed on the 30 August 2018 to the following in Utah Docket 17-2511-01: 

BY Electronic-Mail: 

Gary A. Dodge gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

Phillip R. Russell prussell@hjdlaw.com 

Mitchell F. Brecher brecherm@gtlaw.com 

Debra McGuire Mercer mercerdm@gtlaw.com 

TracFone Wireless, Inc.  

  

Patricia E. Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 

Justin C. Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov 

Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov 

William Duncan wduncan@utah.gov 

Erika Tedder dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

Division of Public Utilities  

  

Steven W. Snarr stevensnarr@agutah.gov 

Robert J. Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 

Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov  

Office of Consumer Services  

  

Kira M. Slawson kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com 

Utah Rural Telecom Association  

  
 

/S/ 

Erika Tedder, Paralegal  

Utah Division of Public Utilities 

 

 

mailto:gdodge@hjdlaw.com
mailto:prussell@hjdlaw.com
mailto:brecherm@gtlaw.com
mailto:mercerdm@gtlaw.com
mailto:pschmid@agutah.gov
mailto:jjetter@agutah.gov
mailto:chrisparker@utah.gov
mailto:wduncan@utah.gov
mailto:dpudatarequest@utah.gov
mailto:stevensnarr@agutah.gov
mailto:rmoore@agutah.gov
mailto:mbeck@utah.gov
mailto:kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com

	17-2511-01 DPU Motion to Vacate Schedule - 08-30-2018
	17-2511-01 DPU Certificate of Service - 08-30-2018

